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06:57 Area Check                                             2511030001
Officer initiated activity at Skate Park Oakdale, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:25 Extra Patrol                                           2511030002
Officer initiated activity at Sierra View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:26 Extra Patrol                                           2511030003
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Quiet on arrival.

07:26 Extra Patrol                                           2511030004
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks School, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:46 11-82 Traff Coll - Non Injury                          2511030005
Occurred at S 5TH Av/E F St. DEBRIS IN RDWY//NEG INJS-ADV'ING YOUNG X IN THE OTHER VEH'S 
FRONT SEAT//SILV JEEP VS WHI TOYT 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:26 COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING                            2511030006
Officer initiated activity at Cloverland School, Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:39 Susp Circ                                              2511030007
Occurred at Stanislaus Culinary Arts Institute on Wakefield Dr. GRY SUV W MALE DRIVER PULLED IFO LOC 
AND ADV'ING THAT AN X GOT INTO HIS VEH AND WON'T GIVE HIS PHONE BACK OR GET OUT OF VEH
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:03 Public Assist                                          2511030008
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. MALE AND X IN LOBBY REQ'ING TO SPEAK W OFCR 
RE LAWS USING A METAL FIRE PIT.  Disposition: Information provided.

09:12 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2511030010
Occurred at 76 Station on E F St. 10-57I CAT - FRONT LEFT LEG APPS INJD//CAT NOT PUTTING WEIGHT 
ON IT//DK GRY & BRO TABBY CAT (POSS MOM CAT) HAS 2 KITTENS W IT//LOCATED NEAR STORAGE 
SHED AND DUMPSTER.  Disposition: No action.

09:14 Lift Assist                                            2511030011
Occurred on Mann Av. RP'S WIFE FELL & CANNOT GET UP - NEG INJS - REQ LIFT ASSIST ONLY 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

09:21 Extra Patrol                                           2511030012
Officer initiated activity at T L Davis Sports Complex, Warnerville Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

09:24 Animal Incident                                        2511030013
Occurred at Animal Control on Liberini Av. ANIMAL COMPLAINT. CALL GENERATED TO TAG BWC.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:33 Area Check                                             2511030014
Officer initiated activity at Old Stockton, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:35 Animal Incident                                        2511030015
Occurred at Animal Control on Liberini Av. Call generated to tag bwc for animal complaint.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

09:51 Lost Property                                          2511030016
Occurred **10-19** on E D St. UNK WHERE OR WHEN//LOST PASSPORT//INC # REQUIRED TO APPLY 
FOR VISA.  Disposition: Information provided.
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09:59 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2511030017
Occurred at Heritage Self Storage on W Greger St. RP IS MANAGER//ADV'ING A TENANT IS CURR ONSITE 
BAREFOOT AND BEING ARGUMENTATIVE//WFA WRNG BLK HD SHIRT & JEANS//REQ'ING 602 IF POSS 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:25 Harassment                                             2511030019
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. RP RPTG HE USED A DATING SITE AND HAS SINCE 
BEEN RCV'ING THREATENING MSGS FROM MULTI #'S (RCVG PICTURES OF DEAD BODIES)//REQ 10-21 
FROM OFCR - ADV WILL COME BACK 10-19 ONCE OFCR IS AVAIL.  Disposition: Information provided.

11:05 10-57V Vicious Animal                                  2511030020
Occurred on Irwin Ave, ESCALON CA. LRG HUSKY GOT INTO BACKYARD AND ATTACKED THEIR 
CHICKENS//STILL ONSITE AND AGGRESIVE//PD OFCR E/R.  Disposition: Log note.

12:22 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2511030021
Occurred at Gilbert Av/W H St. REPTS OF HS STUDENTS "PEELING OUT" & RACING UP/DWN H ST - WHI 
SINGLE CAB CHEVY W HMJ DRIVER//BLK SINGLE CAB CHEVY W HMJ DRIVER//ONGOING ISSUE//RP 
CONTD HS & THE PRINCIPAL & WAS ADVD TO CALL PD//RP HAS PICS//REQ'ING XTRA TRAFF 
CONTROL IN THE AREA.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

12:38 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511030022
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. 84 YO X COMP OF CHEST & RIB AREA PAIN//CURR IN 
DINING AREA//TNSF TO CO COMM.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

12:50 242 PC Battery                                         2511030023
Occurred at Chamber Of Commerce on N Yosemite Av.  UNK X PUNCHED CITY EMPLY & EMPLY IS REQ'ING 
CONT.  Disposition: Report to follow.

13:06 Animal Incident                                        2511030024
Occurred at Hwy 108/Crane Rd. RP CALLED ON 911 WANTING TO REPORT AT THE  SE CORNER THERE IS 
A CALF UNDER A TREE//CONCERNED FOR ITS SAFETY AS BY ITSELF.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

13:32 Public Assist                                          2511030025
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Joint Unified School District, S 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA. DROPPING OFF 
EQUIP.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:15 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2511030026
Occurred at Tnt Towing on N Sierra Av. SIL 2017 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE DR OWNER UNAWARE  VIN 
VERIF.  Disposition: Log note.

14:18 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2511030027
Occurred at Con Agra on S Yosemite Av. NB ON S YOS PASSING CON AGRA, THEN EB ON J ST GRY & BLU 
FORD RANGER//UNSAFE PASSING, ALMOST PUSHED 2 VEHS OFF OF THE RDWY//RP NO LONGER 
FOLLOWING.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

14:58 Cite Sign Off                                          2511030028
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. REGISTRATION.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:00 Animal Incident                                        2511030029
Occurred at Crane Rd/W F St. SOUTH EAST SIDE - PITBULL TIED TO A PALM TREE ALL DAY.  Disposition: 
UTL/GOA.

15:21 Cite Sign Off                                          2511030031
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. REG AND INSURANCE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:37 Civil Problem                                          2511030032
Occurred **10-21 Wc** on Dodge Av. RP CAME 10-19 REQ'ING CIVIL STANDBY FOR HER SISTER 
@1630HRS//SISTER IS BEING HARRASSED BY HER LANDLORD //FINAL WALKTHRU FOR MOVEOUT IS 
OCCURRING AT 1630HRS.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:51 Pedestrian Contact                                     2511030033
Officer initiated activity at Willow Glen Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
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16:55 Susp Circ                                              2511030036
Occurred on E E St. RP CALLING ON BEHALF OF SISTER AND BROTHER//CHKD CAMERAS - MALE ON 
THEIR FRONT PORCH WRNG A SKI MASK TRYING TO GET ONE THEM TO COME OUTSIDE. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

16:58 10-53 Missing Person                                   2511030037
Occurred at E A St/N Sierra Av. AUTOMATED VEHICLE TC ALERT//NEG SUPCIR HEARD IN 
BACKGROUND//NEG ANS VM LEFT 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

17:18 Susp Circ                                              2511030038
Occurred on N Lee Av. 4 10-37 BMA'S IFO APT COMPLEX HIDING IN THE BUSHES WRNG CLOTH 
MASKS//CAME IN A GRN OR GRY COLORED SEDAN//RP BLVS THEY ARE NOW GOA//1 SUBJ WENT TO 
ONE OF THE APTS ASKING FOR SOMEONE NAMED "LOU", THEY ADVD THERE WAS NO ONE THERE BY 
THAT NAME//NBR UPSTAIRS FRM THE RP HAS THEM ON CAMERA.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

17:20 Area Check                                             2511030039
Occurred at Poplar St/N 1ST Av. BMA WRNG DRK COLORED CLOTHES SITTING ON CRNR YELLING 
ABOUT GOD AS CARS GO BY, CORNCERNED HE IS GOING TO GET HIT.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

17:22 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511030040
Occurred on 7TH St. FOUND PUPPY IN ALLEY BEH RESID.  Disposition: Pending.

17:34 Threat Complaint                                       2511030041
Occurred on E E St. RP ADVD THE SAME PEOPLE THAT WERE THERE EARLIER CIRCLING THE HOUSE 
AND HONKING THE CAR HORN RTD//BLVS THEY HAVE FIREARMS AS THEY HAVE PREV THREATENED 
TO SHOOT HER  
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

18:11 BOL                                                    2511030042
Occurred at **OFCR Safety 10851** on Oakdale.  .

18:15 BOL                                                    2511030043
Occurred at E C St/N 6TH Av. REPTING BTWN 6TH AV & THE HWY SEV SPEEDING VEHS - THIS WAS "HRS 
AGO" PER THE RP - 1 PARTICULAR 1 THAT STOOD OUT WAS A BRAND NEW RED SEMI TRK W/"LOW 
BOY" TRLR UNK 28S DOING ABT 50MPH IN THE AREA.  Disposition: Pending.

18:35 Traffic Stop                                           2511030044
Officer initiated activity at Savemart #48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

19:05 Susp Circ                                              2511030045
Occurred *10-21* RIVER Paradise Mobile Estates on Old Stockton Rd. RP ADV'ING SOMEONE IS TELLING 
HIM THROUGH HIS PHONE THAT A MALE IS PICKING UP HIS CHILD AT NIGHT WHEN MOTHER IS AT 
WK & TAKING HIM TO RIVERBANK//MALE IS ALLEGEDLY PAYING MONEY TO SPEND TIME W HIS 
SON. UNABLE TO GIVER FURTHER DETAILS, DOES NOT KNOW WHO IT IS THATS TELLING HIM THIS 
INFO, JUST THAT MAYBE HIS PHONE IS HACKED//RP THEN STATING THERE ARE PPL YELLING 
THREATS OUTSIDE HIS HOUSE FROM A DISTANCE POSS THRU A MEGAPHONE?.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

19:35 Traffic Stop                                           2511030046
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

19:43 Extra Patrol                                           2511030047
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:49 Traffic Stop                                           2511030048
Officer initiated activity at E J St/Pedersen Rd, Oakdale, CA. APP'ING PEDERSEN CT.  Disposition: Cite.



OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Monday, November 3, 2025

Page 4

11/04/2025

20:00 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511030050
Occurred on E C St. 85 YO X W SEVERE UTI SHAKING AND NAUSEOUS//TNSF TO CO.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

20:00 911 Hang up                                            2511030051
Occurred at Herbology Oakdale on Armstrong Wy. LOC FRM LAT/LON - WITHIN 57 METERS/90 % accuracy - 
SOUNDS OF BANGING & MOVEMENT, NEG REPSONSE TO 911  GREETING - WILL ATC - NOTHING 
SUPCIR HEARD 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

20:15 Traffic Stop                                           2511030052
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/Wakefield Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

20:17 Information                                            2511030053
Occurred at **10-21** Tpd on N Broadway Av. OCCD 5 AGO - DURING CHILD CUSTODY EXCHANGE IFO 
THE PD - REPTS THAT CHILDREN'S FATHER  CALLED HER DEGROGATORY NAMES & CURSED AT HER 
IFO THEIR CHILDREN. ADVD RP THAT SHE SHOULD HAVE CONTD TPD, BUT SHE DIDN'T REALIZE 
THEY WERE STILL OPEN & SHE IS GOA BACK ENR HM TO ODL. REQING 10-21 FOR AN INFO REPT ONLY.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

21:04 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2511030054
Occurred on W G St. GRY 2014 CHEVY TRAVERSE//OWNER UNAWARE//VIN VERFID.  Disposition: Log note.

21:05 Extra Patrol                                           2511030055
Officer initiated activity at Community Center, S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Log note.

21:06 Extra Patrol                                           2511030056
Officer initiated activity at Community Center, S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:07 Information                                            2511030057
Occurred **doc Only** Oakdale II Apartments on N Lee Av. UPSTAIRS NBR HARRASSING RP AS WELL AS 
SEV OTHERS AT THE COMPLEX//10 AGO, SENT MSG/A PIC OF HIM ON LIFE SUPPORT//RP ADV'ING 
ONGOING ISSUE AND WILL CONTACT THE MGR.  Disposition: Log note.

21:09 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2511030058
Occurred at N 3RD Av/E B St. SOME TYPE OF WORK CREW ON B ST W/LOUD JACK HAMMER - REFUSED 
CA AT THIS TIME.  Disposition: Information provided.

21:22 Threat Complaint                                       2511030059
Occurred **10-21** Garden Apartments on N Lee Av. WANTS REPT TAKEN FOR BRO'S FRIEND'S DTR 
CALLING & THREATENING TO COME OVER TO "BEAT HER UP AND DRAG HER OUT OF HER APT" JUST 
NOW - STS THAT SHE TOLD THE RESP'S MOTHER TO STAY AWAY FRM HER BRO FOR HIS SAFETY - 
ALSO STS THAT THE SUBJ CLAIMED TO BE AN OFCR W/OPD & USED TO BE A METH ADDICT - 
WANTS OFCRS TO CALL THE RESP & ADV TO STOP CALLING RP.  Disposition: Information provided.

21:24 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2511030060
Occurred at Oakdale II Apartments on N Lee Av. REPTING NBR YELLING & SCREAMING FRM INSIDE HER 
APT - DISPATCH CAN HEAR THE X IN THE BACKGRND SCREAMING AT THE TOP OF HER LUNGS, 
UNINTELLIGABLE - RP WILLING TO SIGN CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

23:07 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511030061
Occurred on Barnwood Ct. 33YO X ALOC - ILL FOR PAST 2 DAYS - NAUSEA/VOMITTING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

23:11 10-37 Susp Person                                      2511030062
Officer initiated activity at Cottles Woods Park, E J St, Oakdale, CA.  MALE WRNG ALL BLK CLOTHING 
WALKING IN THE AREA ACF SIERRA VIEW ELEM.  Disposition: Field Interrogation.


